Community

FPUA RESCINDS BOIL WATER ADVISORY

FPUA RESCINDS BOIL WATER ADVISORY

FPUA RESCINDS BOIL WATER ADVISORY

Fort Pierce, FL – Fort Pierce Utilities Authority (FPUA) Water Distribution has rescinded the Boil Water Advisory that was issued on Friday, August 9, 2019, for all customers in the following boundaries:
North – Melaleuca Drive
South – Coconut Drive
East – Surfside Drive
West – Coconut Drive
As of 2:00 pm on August 12, 2019, all water testing is clear and customers within these boundaries are no longer being advised to boil their water. If you have any questions, please contact Fort Pierce Utilities Authority at (772) 466-1600.

About FPUA:

Fort Pierce Utilities Authority is a municipal utility whose mission is “to provide our customers with economical, reliable and friendly service in a continuous effort to enhance the quality of life in our community.” Fort Pierce is one of more than 2,000 communities in the United States served by a community-owned electric utility, and one of very few who also provide water, wastewater, natural gas, and Internet services.  Public utility systems are owned by the people they serve.  All benefits from our locally controlled utility remain right here in the community.  Additional information is available at www.fpua.com<http://www.fpua.com>.

Click to comment

Leave a Reply


To Top
%d bloggers like this: